

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE S.E. BHF MEMB(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08E204
 CALL ORDER : 004
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/01/10 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 STATEWIDE SOUTHEAST REGION BHF MEMB (21): BRIDGE NO. 45 IS
 LOCATED ON VT II (MM 1.8) OVER THE MIDDLE BRANCH WILLIAMS
 RIVER IN THE TOWN OF CHESTER. BRIDGE NO. 46 IS LOCATED ON
 VT II (MM 2.1) OVER THE MIDDLE BRANCH WILLIAMS RIVER IN THE
 TOWN OF CHESTER. BRIDGE NO. 33 IS LOCATED ON US 5 (MM 8.2)
 OVER THE SAXTONS RIVER IN THE TOWN OF WESTMINSTER. BRIDGE
 NO. D19 IS LOCATED OVER I-91 (MM 26.8) ON THE TOWN HIGHWAY 4
 (KURN HATTIN RD.) IN THE TOWN OF WESTMINSTER. BRIDGE NO. 8
 IS LOCATED ON US 5 (MM 3.3) OVER THE WEST RIVER IN THE TOWN
 OF BRATTLEBORO.

TOWN(S) : CHESTER WESTMINSTER
 BRATTLEBORO
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES
 DISTRICT : D02

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES REMOVING AND REPLACING THE BITUMINOUS
 CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE ON THE BRIDGE AND ITS APPROACHES,
 REMOVING AND REPLACING THE MEMBRANE ON THE BRIDGE DECK AND
 MINOR ASSOCIATED WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	12100663 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$ 776,596.75	100.0000%
2	120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$ 814,794.33	104.9186%
3	11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING INC.	\$ 907,706.70	116.8826%
4	11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	\$ 916,427.75	118.0056%
5	980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	\$ 959,156.25	123.5076%
6	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 1,061,514.00	136.6879%
7	11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 1,428,332.90	183.9221%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0010 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2430.000 SY	15.50000	37665.00	8.30000	20169.00	23.00000	55890.00
0015 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	14.000 CWT	128.00000	1792.00	819.00000	11466.00	217.00000	3038.00
0020 406.27	MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMEN	974.000 TON	120.00000	116880.00	153.00000	149022.00	175.00000	170450.00

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE S.E. BHF MEMB(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08E204

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 12100663 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0025 406.29 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	4.000 LU	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00
0030 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0035 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	195.000 GAL	70.00000	13650.00	67.00000	13065.00	95.00000	18525.00
0040 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	339.000 LF	98.00000	33222.00	115.00000	38985.00	118.00000	40002.00
0045 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	4760.000 SY	20.40000	97104.00	21.30000	101388.00	24.00000	114240.00
0050 524.11 JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	186.000 LF	13.25000	2464.50	14.68000	2730.48	21.00000	3906.00
0055 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	4760.000 SY	6.00000	28560.00	9.00000	42840.00	7.00000	33320.00
0060 580.10 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	130.000 SY	319.00000	41470.00	150.00000	19500.00	475.00000	61750.00
0065 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	45.000 SY	680.00000	30600.00	200.00000	9000.00	920.00000	41400.00
0070 580.12 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	12.000 CY	4060.00000	48720.00	500.00000	6000.00	2750.00000	33000.00
0075 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	42835.000 SF	0.35000	14992.25	0.67000	28699.45	0.50000	21417.50
0080 580.20 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	12.000 CF	400.00000	4800.00	347.00000	4164.00	175.00000	2100.00
0085 608.45 TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	700.000 HR	12.00000	8400.00	13.50000	9450.00	23.00000	16100.00
0090 630.15 FLAGGERS	3600.000 HR	22.50000	81000.00	34.55000	124380.00	26.00000	93600.00
0095 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	560.00000	560.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0100 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	77000.00000	77000.00	105000.00000	105000.00	52000.00000	52000.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (TH 4 - BRIDGE NO. D19)	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	11300.00000	11300.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0110 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (US 5 - BRIDGE NO. 33)	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	11300.00000	11300.00	9400.00000	9400.00

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE S.E. BHF MEMB(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08E204

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 12100663 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0115 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (US 5 - BRIDGE NO. 8)	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	16000.00000	16000.00	5500.00000	5500.00
0120 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 11 - BRIDGE NO. 45)	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	7400.00000	7400.00	4300.00000	4300.00
0125 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 11 - BRIDGE NO. 46)	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	11300.00000	11300.00	6300.00000	6300.00
0130 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8.000 EACH	1500.00000	12000.00	1738.00000	13904.00	2800.00000	22400.00
0135 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	7380.000 LF	0.40000	2952.00	0.45000	3321.00	0.46000	3394.80
0140 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	7380.000 LF	0.40000	2952.00	0.45000	3321.00	0.46000	3394.80
0145 646.600 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	7380.000 LF	0.40000	2952.00	0.45000	3321.00	0.46000	3394.80
0150 646.601 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE	14540.000 LF	1.00000	14540.00	1.56000	22682.40	1.60000	23264.00
0155 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	7380.000 LF	0.40000	2952.00	0.45000	3321.00	0.46000	3394.80
0160 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	132.000 EACH	4.00000	528.00	4.00000	528.00	8.00000	1056.00
0165 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	3280.000 SF	4.00000	13120.00	4.45000	14596.00	4.60000	15088.00
0170 678.40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1.000 EACH	35700.00000	35700.00	6000.00000	6000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0175 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	776,596.75	\$	814,794.33	\$	907,706.70
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	776,596.75	\$	814,794.33	\$	907,706.70
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	776,596.75	\$	814,794.33	\$	907,706.70

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE S.E. BHF MEMB(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08E204

		(4) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		(5) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		(6) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0010 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2430.000 SY	17.00000	41310.00	15.00000	36450.00	18.30000	44469.00
0015 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	14.000 CWT	128.00000	1792.00	143.00000	2002.00	100.00000	1400.00
0020 406.27 MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMEN	974.000 TON	123.00000	119802.00	143.00000	139282.00	187.00000	182138.00
0025 406.29 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	4.000 LU	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00
0030 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0035 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	195.000 GAL	90.00000	17550.00	75.00000	14625.00	55.00000	10725.00
0040 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	339.000 LF	98.00000	33222.00	98.00000	33222.00	115.00000	38985.00
0045 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	4760.000 SY	19.40000	92344.00	22.00000	104720.00	28.00000	133280.00
0050 524.11 JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	186.000 LF	13.25000	2464.50	15.00000	2790.00	16.00000	2976.00
0055 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	4760.000 SY	21.00000	99960.00	41.00000	195160.00	15.00000	71400.00
0060 580.10 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	130.000 SY	400.00000	52000.00	395.00000	51350.00	150.00000	19500.00
0065 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	45.000 SY	770.00000	34650.00	450.00000	20250.00	400.00000	18000.00
0070 580.12 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	12.000 CY	2500.00000	30000.00	700.00000	8400.00	1000.00000	12000.00
0075 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	42835.000 SF	0.35000	14992.25	0.35000	14992.25	0.80000	34268.00
0080 580.20 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	12.000 CF	170.00000	2040.00	250.00000	3000.00	800.00000	9600.00

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE S.E. BHF MEMB(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08E204

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		(5) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		(6) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0085 608.45 TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	700.000 HR	26.00000	18200.00	15.00000	10500.00	12.00000	8400.00
0090 630.15 FLAGGERS	3600.000 HR	25.00000	90000.00	12.00000	43200.00	10.00000	36000.00
0095 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0100 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	83000.00000	83000.00	90500.00000	90500.00	96000.00000	96000.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (TH 4 - BRIDGE NO. D19)	LUMP	21000.00000	21000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0110 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (US 5 - BRIDGE NO. 33)	LUMP	22000.00000	22000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	55000.00000	55000.00
0115 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (US 5 - BRIDGE NO. 8)	LUMP	22000.00000	22000.00	45000.00000	45000.00	55000.00000	55000.00
0120 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 11 - BRIDGE NO. 45)	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0125 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 11 - BRIDGE NO. 46)	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0130 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8.000 EACH	2800.00000	22400.00	1500.00000	12000.00	4500.00000	36000.00
0135 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	7380.000 LF	0.40000	2952.00	0.50000	3690.00	0.50000	3690.00
0140 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	7380.000 LF	0.40000	2952.00	0.50000	3690.00	0.50000	3690.00
0145 646.600 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	7380.000 LF	0.40000	2952.00	0.50000	3690.00	1.00000	7380.00
0150 646.601 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE	14540.000 LF	1.40000	20356.00	1.40000	20356.00	2.00000	29080.00
0155 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	7380.000 LF	0.40000	2952.00	0.50000	3690.00	2.00000	14760.00
0160 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	132.000 EACH	3.00000	396.00	3.00000	396.00	1.00000	132.00
0165 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	3280.000 SF	4.00000	13120.00	4.00000	13120.00	2.00000	6560.00
0170 678.40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1.000 EACH	25440.00000	25440.00	15000.00000	15000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0175 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	916,427.75	\$	959,156.25	\$	1,061,514.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	916,427.75	\$	959,156.25	\$	1,061,514.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	916,427.75	\$	959,156.25	\$	1,061,514.00

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE S.E. BHF MEMB(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08E204

		(7) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00				
0010 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2430.000 SY	22.00000	53460.00				
0015 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	14.000 CWT	135.00000	1890.00				
0020 406.27 MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMEN	974.000 TON	180.00000	175320.00				
0025 406.29 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	4.000 LU	1.00000	4.00				
0030 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0035 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	195.000 GAL	75.00000	14625.00				
0040 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	339.000 LF	103.00000	34917.00				
0045 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	4760.000 SY	20.50000	97580.00				
0050 524.11 JOINT SEALER, HOT Poured	186.000 LF	14.00000	2604.00				
0055 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	4760.000 SY	45.00000	214200.00				
0060 580.10 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	130.000 SY	850.00000	110500.00				
0065 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	45.000 SY	1300.00000	58500.00				
0070 580.12 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	12.000 CY	2000.00000	24000.00				
0075 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	42835.000 SF	0.50000	21417.50				
0080 580.20 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	12.000 CF	180.00000	2160.00				

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE S.E. BHF MEMB(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08E204

		(7) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0085 608.45 TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	700.000 HR	35.00000	24500.00				
0090 630.15 FLAGGERS	3600.000 HR	30.00000	108000.00				
0095 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	525.00000	525.00				
0100 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	146000.00000	146000.00				
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (TH 4 - BRIDGE NO. D19)	LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00				
0110 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (US 5 - BRIDGE NO. 33)	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00				
0115 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (US 5 - BRIDGE NO. 8)	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00				
0120 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 11 - BRIDGE NO. 45)	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00				
0125 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT 11 - BRIDGE NO. 46)	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00				
0130 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8.000 EACH	5000.00000	40000.00				
0135 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	7380.000 LF	0.42000	3099.60				
0140 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	7380.000 LF	0.42000	3099.60				
0145 646.600 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	7380.000 LF	0.42000	3099.60				
0150 646.601 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE	14540.000 LF	1.65000	23991.00				
0155 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	7380.000 LF	0.42000	3099.60				
0160 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	132.000 EACH	2.00000	264.00				
0165 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	3280.000 SF	5.00000	16400.00				
0170 678.40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1.000 EACH	35000.00000	35000.00				
0175 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,428,332.90	\$		\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,428,332.90	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,428,332.90	\$	0.00	\$	